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Carla S. Alexander

National Hospice & Palliative Care Organization

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 625
Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: (410) 328-7129

Fax: (410) 328-4430

E-mail: calexand@medicine.umaryland.edu

Noreen Aziz

National Cancer Institute
6130 Executive Plaza North
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 496-0598
Fax: (301) 594-50%70
E-mail: na45{@nih.gov

Mark S. Baptiste

New York State Department of Health
Rm 515 Corning Tower

Albany, NY 12237-0675

Phone: (518) 474-0512

Fax: (518) 473-2853

E-mail: msbo2@health.state.ny.us

Catherine Bartlett

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Phone: (512) 236-8820, ext. 122
Fax: (512) 236-84.82

E-mail: catherine@laf.org

Carol Moody Becker

U.S. Conference of Mayors
1620 I Street, NW, 4th Floor
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: (202) 328-334.0
Fax: (202) 328-3361

E-mail: becker@hers.com

Nora Beidler

American Society of Clinical Oncology
1900 Duke Street, Suite 200
Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: (703) 797-1917

Fax: (703) 684-8618

E-mail: beidlern@asco.org

Kim Belloni

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
2858 Woodcock Boulevard

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-3011

Fax: (770) 488-4%760

E-mail: ksal@cdc.gov

Fayruz Benyousef

1020 Balanced Rock Place

Rock Round, TX 78681

Phone: (512) 476-9051, ext. I14
Fax: (512) 472-3073

E-mail: fayruz@balletaustin.org

Jennifer A. Biggy

Congressman Roger Wicker’s Office
2455 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Phone: (202) 225-4306

Fax: (202) 225-3549

E-mail: jennifer.biggy@mail.house.gov

Edward Billings

American Cancer Society

901 E Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: (202) 661-5720

Fax: (202) 661-5750

E-mail: ted.billings@cancer.org

Bruce L. Black

American Cancer Society
1599 Clifton Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329

Phone: (404) 329-7716
Fax: (404) 325-2548
E-mail: bblack@cancer.org

Donald K. Blackman

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K55
Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-3023

Fax: (770) 488-4639

E-mail: dblackman@cdc.gov
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Dianah C. Bradshaw

North Carolina Division of Health & Human Services
1915 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1915

Phone: (919) 715-0119

Fax: (919) 715-3153

E-mail: Dianah.Bradshaw@ncmail.net

Jubilee Brown

University of Texas, M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
1515 Holcombe Blvd., Box 44.0

Houston, TX 77030

Phone: (713) 792-9599

Fax: (713) 792-7586

E-mail: jurobinso@mdanderson.org

Joanna Bull

Gilda’s Club Worldwide
P.O. Box 297
Rensselaerville, NY 12147
Phone: (518) 797-5255

E-mail: Joanna_bull@yahoo.com

Rita M. Butterfield

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

44 Binney Street

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 632-2182

Fax: (617) 632-4858

E-mail: rita_butterfield@dfci.harvard.edu

Molly F. Cade

Ovarian Cancer National Alliance
64.4.4 10th Street, SE

Prior Lake, MN 55372

Phone: (952) 890-8775

E-mail: mfcade@integraonline.com

Carol Callaghan

Michigan Department of Community Health
3423 N. Martin Luther King Blvd.

Lansing, MI 48906

Phone: (517) 335-9616

Fax: (517) 335-9397

E-mail: callaghanc@michigan.gov

Erie E. Calloway

Sisters Network, Incorporated
8787 Woodway Drive, Suite 4206
Houston, TX 77063

Phone: (713) 781-0255

Fax: (713) 780-8998

E-mail: sisnet4@aol.com

Laura Caisley

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-3021

Fax: (77770) 488-4760

E-mail: LCaisley@cdc.gov

Ellen E. Casey

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

44 Binney Street, D326

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 632-2910

Fax: (617) 632-2473

E-mail: ellen_casey@dfci.harvard.edu

Katie Clarke

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
1301 K Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 408-6445

Fax: (202) 408-6399

E-mail: kclarke@sonnenschein.com

Janet Collins

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-4.0
Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-5402

Fax: (770) 488-5971

E-mail: jle1@cdc.gov

George Dahlman

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
11 Canal Centre #I11

Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: (703) 535-6650 ext. 15
Fax: (703) 535-8163

E-mail: dahlmang@southern.leukemia-lymphoma.org
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Beth Darnley

Patient Advocate Foundation

700 Thimble Shoals Boulevard, Suite 200
Newport News, VA 23606

Phone: (800) 532-5274

Fax: (757) 873-8999
E-mail: bethd@patientadvocate.org

Angelina Esparza

University of Texas, M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
1515 Holcombe Boulevard

Houston, TX 77009

Phone: (713) 792-3357

Fax: (713) 796-8347

E-mail: aesparza@mdanderson.org

Tiffany Galligan

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Phone: (512) 236-8820, ext. 128
E-mail: tiffany@laf.org

Angela Geiger
American Cancer Society
1599 Clifton Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329
Phone: (404) 327-6414
Fax: (404) 325-9341

E-mail: ageiger@cancer.org

Hellen Gelband

Institute of Medicine

500 Fth Street, NW, #7393
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: (202) 334-1446
Fax: (202) 334-2647
E-mail: Hgelband@nas.edu

Alisa M. Gilbert

The National Office of Native Cancer Survivorship
13790 Davis Street

Anchorage, AK 99516

Phone: (800) 315-884.8

Fax: (907) 333-2071

E-mail: sulook@aol.com

Timothy J. Gilbert

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
4141 Ambassador Drive

Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone: (90%) 729-1916

Fax: (90%7) 729-1901

E-mail: tjgilbert@anthc.org

Sue A. Gilman

The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation
7221 Brookcove Lane

Dallas, TX 75214

Phone: (214) 824-6837

Fax: (214) 824-0824

E-mail: jbgilma@attglobal.net

Leslie S. Given

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
47’70 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-57
Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-3099

Fax: (770) 488-3230

E-mail: lgiven@cdc.gov

Betsy Goldberg

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Work: (512) 236-8820

Fax: (512) 236-84.82

E-mail: betsy@laf.org

Karen Greendale

New York State Department of Health
Riverview Center, grd Floor West,
150 Broadway

Albany, NY 12204

Phone: (518) 474-1222

Fax: (518) 473-064.2

E-mail: kxgo3@health.state.ny.us

Ellen R. Gritz

University of Texas, M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
1515 Holcombe Boulevard, Suite 24.3

Houston, TX 77030-4.009

Phone: (713) 792-0919

Fax: (713) 794-4730

E-mail: egritz@mdanderson.org
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Susan E. Grober

Cancer Care Incorporated
275 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 712-6165
Fax: (212) 712-8495

E-mail: sgrober@cancercare.org

Wendy S. Harpham
Presbyterian Hospital of Dallas
P.O. Box 835574

Richardson, TX 75083-5574
Phone: (972) 702-0321

Fax: (972) 702-0321

E-mail: harpham@comcast.net

Amy Harris

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
47’70 Buford Highway, NE

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-4260

Fax: (7770) 488-4760

E-mail: ABHarris@cdc.gov

Catherine D. Harvey

National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship
655 Cain Drive

Mt. Pleasant, SC 294.64

Phone: (843) 881-4645

Fax: (843) 971-1310

E-mail: catherineharvey@comcast.net

Pamela J. Haylock

University of Texas Medical Branch
School of Nursing

18954 State Hwy 16 North

Medina, TX 78055

Phone: (830) 589-7380

Fax: (830) 589-7381

E-mail: pjhaylock@indian-creek.net

Debra J. Holden

RTT International

304.0 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Phone: (919) 541-6000

Fax: (919) 541-7148

E-mail: debra@rti.com

Melissa M. Hudson

St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital
332 North Lauderdale Street
Memphis, TN 38105

Phone: (901) 495-3445

Fax: (90I) 495-3058

E-mail: melissa.hudson@stjude.org

Linda A. Jacobs

University of Pennsylvania Abramson Cancer Center

14 Penn Tower, 3400 Spruce Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104

Phone: (215) 615-3371

Fax: (610) 615-3349

E-mail: linda.jacobs@uphs.upenn.edu

Mickey L. Jacobs

Texas Cancer Council
211 E. 7th, Suite 710
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: (512) 463-3190
Fax: (512) 475-2563

E-mail: mjacobs@tcc.state.tx.us

Harriet Jett

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-40
Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-6472

Fax: (770) 488-5971

E-mail: hjett@cdc.gov

Stuart J. Kaplan

Children’s Oncology Camp Foundation
P.O. Box 1450

Missoula, MT 59801

Phone: (901) 495-4776

Fax: (901) 495-3058

E-mail: stuart.kaplan@stjude.org

Susan L. Lamb

Oklahoma State Department of Health
Chronic Disease Services

1000 N.E.10th

OXklahoma City, OK 73117

Phone: (405) 271-40%2, ext. 57126
Fax: (405) 271-5181

E-mail: susanl@health.state.ok.us
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Nancy Lee Margo Michaels
National Cancer Institute, NITH
6116 Executive Boulevard, Suite 202

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

2858 Woodcock Boulevard

Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: (770) 488-3011
Fax: (770) 488-4760

E-mail: nclee@cdc.gov

Susan Leigh

National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship

505 E. Golder Ranch Road
Tuscan, AZ 85739

Phone: (520) 825-0058

Fax: (520) 825-8650

E-mail: sleigh@mindspring.com

Maureen T. Lilly

RAND Corporation

4200 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, 4th Floor
Washington, DC 20016

Phone: (202) 895-2618

Fax: (202) 966-5410

E-mail: mlilly@rand.org

Steven E. Lipshultz
University of Miami
Coral Gables, FL 33124
Phone: (305) 284-2211

E-mail: steve_lipshultz@miami.edu

Randall Macon

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Phone: (512) 236-8820

Fax: (512) 236-84.82

Doug McCormack

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

1301 K Street, NW, Suite 600 East Tower
Washington, DC 20005

Phone (202) 408-9138

E-mail: dmccormack@sonnenschein.com

Anna T. Meadows

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia
34th Street & Civic Center Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19104

Phone: (215) 590-2804

Fax: (215) 590-4183

E-mail: meadows@email.chop.edu

Rockville, MD 20892-8334.
Phone: (301) 594-8993

E-mail: micham@mail.nih.gov

Susan Murchie

RTT International

3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Phone: (919) 485-2604

Fax : (919) 541-6683

E-mail: murchie@rti.org

Donna Nichols

Texas Department of Health
350 Young School House Road
Smithville, TX 78957

Phone: (512) 458-7261

E-mail: donna.nichols@tdh.state.tx.us

Kevin C. Oeffinger

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center

6263 Harry Hines Boulevard
Dallas, TX 75390-9067%7
Phone: (214) 648-1399

Fax: (214) 648-1307%

E-mail: kevin.oeffinger@utsouthwestern.edu

Karen Parker

President’s Cancer Panel

31 Center Drive

Building 31, Room 4A48
Bethesda, MD 20814

Phone: (301) 496-114.8

Fax: (301) 402-1508

E-mail: klparker@mail.nih.gov

Marilyn M. Patterson

Oncology Nursing Society

300 Jeff Woodfin Road

Inman, SC 29349

Phone: (864) 473-2098

Fax: (864) 473-2275

E-mail: fatiguelady@hotmail.com
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Diane F. Perlmutter

Gilda’'s Club Worldwide

322 Eighth Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Phone: (917) 305-1200, ext. 230
Fax: (917) 305-0549

E-mail: dperlmutter@gildasclub.org

Loria Pollack

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4700 Buford Hwy, NE, MS K-55

Atlanta, GA 30033

Phone: (770) 488-3181

Fax: (770) 488-4639

E-mail: lop5@cdc.gov

Tabatha Powell

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
47’70 Buford Highway, NE

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 448-4263

Fax: (7770) 488-4760

E-mail: tdo3@cdc.gov

Elizabeth Randall-David
Center for Creative Education
1019 W. Markham Avenue
Durham, NC 27701

Phone: (919) 687-0886

Fax: (919) 687-0886

E-mail: Brdcfce@aol.com

Christopher J. Recklitis
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute
44 Binney Street

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 632-3839

E-mail: christopher_recklitis@dfci.harvard.edu

Leslie L. Robison

University of Minnesota

420 Delaware Street, SE, MMC 4.22
Minneapolis, MN 55455

Phone: (612) 626-2902

Fax: (612) 626-4842

E-mail: robison@epi.umn.edu

Phyllis Rochester

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-3096

Fax: (770) 488-3230

E-mail: pfr5@cdc.gov

Michael Samuelson

The National Center for Health Promotion
2232 S. Main Street, #4775

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Phone: (734) 429-3065

Fax: (734) 429-8309

E-mail: Michael@thenationalcenter.com

Jay L. Silver

Intercultural Cancer Council
6655 Travis Street, Suite 322
Houston, TX 77030-1312
Phone: (713) 798-1069

Fax: (713) 798-6222

E-mail: jsilver@bcm.tmc.edu

Priya Sircar

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Phone: (512) 236-8820

Fax: (512) 236-84.82

Cynthia S. Soloe

RTI International

304.0 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Phone: (919) 541-6000

Fax: (919) 541-7148

E-mail: csoloe@rti.org

George-Ann Stokes

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-57
Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-4780

Fax: (770) 488-3230

E-mail: gas7@cdc.gov
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Ellen Stovall

National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship
1010 Wayne Avenue, Suite 770

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 650-9127

Fax: (301) 565-9670

E-mail: estovall@canceradvocacy.org

Edward L. Trimble

National Cancer Institute, NIH

6130 Executive Boulevard, Suite 7025
Rockville, MD 20892-7436

Phone: (301) 496-2522

Fax: (301I) 402-0557

E-mail: tt6m@nih.gov

Susan True

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
47’70 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-57
Atlanta, GA 30314

Phone: (770) 488-4880

Fax: (770) 488-3230

E-mail: smt7@cdc.gov

PerStephanie Thompson

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway, NE

Atlanta, GA 30341

Phone: (770) 488-4263

Fax: (7770) 488-4760

E-mail: PThompson@cdc.gov

Diana Ulman
Maryland Cancer Plan
4240 Blue Barrow Ride
Ellicott City, MD 21042
Phone: (410) 461-3400
Fax: (410) 461-34.01

E-mail: dulman@connext.net

Doug Ulman

Lance Armstrong Foundation
P.O. Box 161150

Austin, TX 78716

Phone: (512) 236-8820

Fax: (512) 236-84.82

E-mail: doug@laf.org

Kirk Watson

Former Mayor of Austin

106 East Sixth Street, Suite 700
Austin, TX 78701

Phone: (512) 479-5900

Fax: (512) 479-5934

E-mail: Kwatson@watsonbishop.com

Fran Wheeler

Chronic Disease Directors
1107 Rutland Drive

West Columbia, SC 29169
Phone: (803) 796-9574
Fax: (803) 796-6510

E-mail: fran-wheeler@sc.rr.com

Brock Yetso

Ulman Cancer Fund for Young Adults
5575 Sterrett Place, Suite 340A
Columbia, MD 2104.4

Phone: (410) 964-0202

Fax: (410) 964-0402

E-mail: brock@ulmanfund.org

Joan Levy Zlotnik

Institute for the Advancement of Social Work Research
750 First Street, NE, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20002-4241

Phone: (202) 336-8393

Fax: (202) 336-8351

E-mail: jzlotnik@naswdc.org

A7 A National Action Plan for Cancer Survivorship: Advancing Public Health Strategies



APPENDIX B: HEALTHY PEOPLE 2010 CANCER OBJECTIVES
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15.

Reduce the overall cancer death rate.

Reduce the lung cancer death rate.

Reduce the breast cancer death rate.

Reduce the death rate from cancer of the uterine cervix.

Reduce the colorectal cancer death rate.

Reduce the oropharyngeal cancer death rate.

Reduce the prostate cancer death rate.

Reduce the rate of melanoma cancer deaths.

Increase the proportion of persons who use at least one of the
following protective measures that may reduce the risk of skin
cancer: avoid the sun between IO a.m. and 4 p.m., wear sun-
protective clothing when exposed to sunlight, use sunscreen with
a sun-protective factor (SPF) of 15 or higher, and avoid artificial
sources of ultraviolet light.

(Developmental) Increase the proportion of adolescents in
grades 9 through 12 who follow protective measures that may
reduce the risk of skin cancer.

Increase the proportion of adults aged 18 years and older who
follow protective measures that may reduce the risk of skin
cancer.

Increase the proportion of physicians and dentists who counsel
their at-risk patients about tobacco use cessation, physical
activity, and cancer screening.

Increase the proportion of women who receive a Pap test.
Increase the proportion of adults who receive a colorectal cancer
screening examination

Increase the proportion of women aged 4.0 years and older who
have received a mammogram within the preceding 2 years.
Increase the number of States that have a statewide population-
based cancer registry that captures case information on at least 95
percent of the expected number of reportable cancers.

Increase the proportion of cancer survivors who are living 5 years

or longer after diagnosis.

Source: http://www.healthypeople.gov/document/Word/Volume1/03Cancer.doc
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